NOTICE OF PUBLIC PROJECT AND INVITATION TO SUBMIT BIDS BY THE CITY OF CLARKSON VALLEY

Notice is hereby given of the PUBLIC PROJECTS and the invitation to submit bids for proposed work. The City of Clarkson Valley shall be accepting bids for PUBLIC PROJECTS as detailed below.

YOU ARE INVITED TO SUBMIT SEALED BIDS ON THE FOLLOWING

City Hall Office Remodel at 15933 Clayton Rd # 105, Clarkson Valley, MO 63011, Missouri;

For more information, please contact:

Brad Holmes (buildingcommissioner@clarksonvalley.org) or Andrea Burns (assist@clarksonvalley.org) or Contact City Hall at (636) 227-8607.

All bids shall include information on the design and construction of the products and warranty information.

All work shall be done tax-exempt.

All bids are to include the following:

All demolition and haul-off fees; cost of all material, labor, and permit fees (if any).

Plans are available at 15933 Clayton Rd #105, Clarkson Valley, MO 63011, Missouri.

A walk thru to confirm work to be done may be scheduled by calling Brad Holmes, Building Commissioner at 636-227-8607 or buildingcommissioner@clarksonvalley.org

The Board of Aldermen reserves the right to reject all bids and the right to take any bid whether or not it was lowest if in the judgment of the Board of Aldermen the quality of the items submitted on bids justifies taking other than the lowest one. The Board of Aldermen reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any technicalities as may be contained in the bids and reserves the right to reject items on delivery if at that time it does not meet the satisfaction of the Board of Aldermen.

SEALED BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED AT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES OF THE CITY OF CLARKSON VALLEY, 15933 CLAYTON RD #105, CLARKSON VALLEY, MISSOURI 63011, BY: 1:30 P.M. SEPTEMBER 27TH, 2024.

The bid will be awarded on **October 1st**, **2024**, after 6:30 pm during the regularly scheduled City of Clarkson Valley Board Meeting.

The City of Clarkson Valley Bid Proposal Form must be completed and placed at the front of all bids submitted.

The Board authorizes that Notice shall be posted and published.

IN WITNESS WEREOF, the undersigned, comprising the Board of Aldermen of the City of Clarkson Valley, have caused this notice to be signed at the City's office in the City of Clarkson Valley, St. Louis County, Missouri the 21st day of August, 2024.

Sue McNamara, Mayor	
Andrea Burns, Assistant City Clerk	
Brad Holmes, Building Commissioner	